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Is High Tech Really the Solution? 
 
Dr. Oz, says the Medicare administration tries to “run a bit more like a 
tech company.” Is that good news? During an interview he also 
discussed plans to bring technology into general health, prevention, and 
the practice of medicine.  
 
Today’s technology, he says, will “allow us to accomplish goals that 
generations of practitioners and administrators have been trying to 
achieve.” He claimed the ability to access patient data from anywhere 
and transparency is essential for a health ecosystem.  
 
Is it? How about getting back to a personalized, high-touch, patient-
centered, mission of medicine? Technology has made health care 
unaffordable. Since Dr. Oz was heavily invested in health technology 
stock, is he using his position to build the system of his dreams? 
 
“Dr. Oz Held Millions in Healthcare Investments, Raising Potential Conflicts For 
Medicare And Medicaid,” Amy Feldman, Forbes, November 20, 2024: 
https://www.forbes.com/sites/amyfeldman/2024/11/20/dr-oz-held-millions-in-
healthcare-investments-raising-potential-conflicts-for-medicare-and-medicaid/ 
 
“Want to Increase Patients’ Data Access? Dr. Oz Says Kill the Clipboard,” 
HIMSS TV, March 12, 2026: https://www.healthcareitnews.com/video/want-increase-
patients-data-access-dr-oz-says-kill-
clipboard?leadId=1398641&mkt_tok=NDIwLVlOQS0yOTIAAAGgm0pHLcCdTVMTa_
UiCEAZPfHvVSvP7ax_VlL9dHzBL_buSWkqg7CEmskQE5JAsQd_Ljp0IDbbFP07VV
1pNvKt0hZiAlb6FBU3o_PIGdAzuQe0 
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